





CNR No.MHNGMHNG100012552011  
L.A.R. No.416/2011  
Tanba (dead) Thro L.Rs. ..Vs. State.

**ORDER BELOW EXH. 12**

Heard. The applicants intend to move necessary application regarding legal heirs. Their legal rights appear involved in the matter. Considering the nature of matter, the reasons given can be considered and the prayer deserves to be allowed by imposing reasonable costs for default. No prejudice would be caused by it to the other side. Hence considering the facts and circumstances, delay is hereby condoned subject to costs of Rs.2,000/- (Rupees Two Thousand ) only to be paid to DLSA, Nagpur, in the interest of justice.

Umrer.  
Dated: 21/10/2021.

[ A. V. Mishra ]  
Civil Judge Sr. Dn. Umred.

**Certificate**

“I affirm that the contents of this P.D.F. file order are word to word same as per original order”.

Name of Stenographer : **Mrs. Bhakti P. Chinchalkar**  
**Stenographer (Grade III)**

Court Name : Civil Judge Senior Division, Umrer

Order signed on : 21/10/2021

/home/ubuntu/1-C.J.S.D./A.V.MISHRA SAHEB-- FROM SEPT  
2021/OCTOBER - 2021/ORDERS -- OCT-21/LAR 416-2011-Tanba-  
State-condonation of delay & bringing legal heirs-21-10-21.odt